32 responses

Su mmary See complete responses

Which model of anchor do you carry as your main bower anchor

CQR
CQR Bruce / Claw
Bruce / Claw Delta
Fortress
Delta Spade
Fortress Fisherman
Danforth
Spade
Rocna
Fisherman- Manson Supreme
Danforth- Buegel
Ultra
rocn [ -
Manson Supreme | Kobra 2
Brake
Buegely Other
Ultla- None
Sarca-
Kobra 2
Brake-
Other
Mone-
o 1 2 3 4 5 & 7

Which model of anchor do you carry as your second bower anchor?
CQR

Bruce / Claw
Delta

Fortress

Spade
Fisherman
Danforth

Rocna

Manson Supreme
Buegel

Ultra
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13%
13%
16%
3%
9%
0%
0%
22%
19%
0%
6%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

16%
9%
9%
6%
3%
0%
3%
6%
0%
0%



CaR

Bruce / Claw
Delta
Fortress
Spade
Fisherman
Danfarth
Rocna
Manson Supreme
Buegel

Ultra

Sarca

Kobra 2
Brake

Other

Mane

o

10

Which model of anchor do you carry an anchor in a locker?

Sarca
Kobra 2
Brake
Other

None

CQR

Bruce / Claw
Delta
Fortress
Spade
Fisherman
Danforth
Rocna
Manson Supreme
Buegel

Ultra

Sarca

Kobra 2
Brake

Other

None
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0%
0%
9%
0%
6%
31%

6%
3%
16%
38%
3%
9%
16%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
9%



Fisherman -

Rocna-

Manson Supreme-
Buegel

Ultra -

Sarca-

Kobra 2+

Brake |

Other

Mane-

o 2z 4 & 8 10 12

Which of the following anchors would you carry on an extended cruise?

Main Bower Anchor...-
Second Bower Anch...|
Kedge |

Spare anchor in a...
Spare anchor an t...

Sea Anchor or Drogue-

0 6 12 18 24 30 36

What type of sea anchor or drogue do you carry?

Main Bower Anchor (carried at the bow) 31

Second Bower Anchor (carried atthe bow) 14

Kedge 22
Spare anchorin a locker 28
Spare anchor on the pushpit 10
Sea Anchor or Drogue 21

People may select more than one checkbox, so
percentages mayadd up to more than 100%.

Galerider Parachute Series Drogue Parachute Jordan Jordan Seabrake 400m braided warp no

brand Agreat big canvass thing with chain and rope! Gale Rider

home made para

Home made webbing drogue (galerider type);

97%
44%
69%
88%
31%
66%



Which model of anchor do you carry as your kedge anchor?

CQR 0 0%

CaR’ Bruce / Claw 3 9%

Bruce / Claw- Delta 4 13%

Fortress 15 47%

Delta Spads R

Danforth 5 16%
Spade-

Rocna 0 0%

Fisherman l Manson Supreme 0 0%

Danforth S Buegel 0 0%

Ultra 0 0%

Rocna | Sarca 0 0%

Manson Supreme-| Kobra 2 0 0%

Brake 0 0%

Buegel Other 0 0%

Ultra - None 4 13%
Sarca-
Kobra 2
Brake-
Other
Mone-

0 3 6 g 12 15
Which model of anchor do you carry a spare anchor on you puspit?

CQR 2 6%

Bruce / Claw 1 3%

Delta 3 9%

Fortress 3 9%

Spade 0 0%

Fisherman 1 3%

Danforth 5 16%

Rocna 0 0%

Manson Supreme 0 0%

Buegel 0 0%

Ultra 0 0%

Sarca 0 0%

Kobra 2 0 0%

Brake 0 0%

Other 1 3%

None 16 50%



CaR .

Bruce / Claw I
Delta -
Fortress
Spade
Fisherman I
Danfarth -
Rocna
Manson Supreme
Buegel
Ultra
Sarca
Kobra 2
Brake

Other I

Mane

18

Type of rode

0 3 5] a 12 15

chain and rope

All rope I
o 4 B 12 16 20 24

Total length of rode carried for main bower anchor

All chain
chain and rope

All rope

People may select more than one

22
19

69%

59%
3%

checkbox, so percentages may add

up to more than 100%.

20 metres
30 metres
40 metres
50 metres
60 metres
70 metres
80 metres

90 metres

~ b 0 A A O O O

0%
0%
0%
13%
13%
16%
13%
13%



20 metres
30 metres
40 metres-
50 metres
60 metres
70 metres
80 metres
90 metres

100 metres-

How big's your boat?
<7m-
7.1-10m -
10.1-12m

12.1-14m

18.1-20m|

>20.1m |
0 4

What size chain do you use on your bower anchor

Brmim-|
Bmm-
10mm-|
12mm-
14mm-|

16mim-|

0 4

20

12

20

24

100 metres

1

34%

People may select more than one
checkbox, so percentages may add
up to more than 100%.

<7m
7.1-10m
10.1-12m
12.1-14m
14.1-16m
16.1-18m
18.1-20m
>20.1m

6mm
8mm
10mm
12mm
14mm

16mm

21
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0%
6%
22%
56%
6%
9%
0%
0%

0%
22%
66%
13%

0%

0%



Do you use a snubber?

yes
no
yes [28]
Do you use a chain hook?
yes
no
yes [25]
Do you use a swivel between anchor and chain?
ne [21] ——— yes
no

yes [11]

Number of daily responses
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28

25

1
21

88%
13%

78%
22%

34%
66%






